October 8, 1981

Cotton Petroleum Corporation
717 - 17th Street, #2200
Denver, CO 80202

Administrative Order No. DHC 3-4
Gentlemen:

In accordance with the provisions of Division Order

No. R-6564, approval is hereby granted for the commingling
of the below listed zones within the wellbore of your
Apache #26, K-13-24N-4W.

Allocation of production from the well shall be on the
following basis:

Pictured Cliffs 70% gas
Chacra 30% gas

This order may be rescinded by the Division Director

if waste or reservoir damage results or if conditions
render the installation no longer eligible for downhole
commingling.

Yours truly,

Frank T. Chavez
District Supervisor

FTC:gc
xc: Mr. Richard Stamets, 0il Conservation Division, Santa Fe

Transporters: El Paso Natural Gas
yDHC File



Cotton Petroleum Corporation

A United Energy Resources, inc. Company

717-17th Street Energy Center One —Suite 2200, Denver, Colorado 80202 (303) 893-2233

©

Mr. Frank Chavez
District Engineer

August 21, 1981

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87401

Dear Mr. Chavez:

The following well information is that which is required for downhole EE

commingling of the Chacra and Pictured Cliffs Formation, under Rule 2,
Paragraphs A-F, of NMOCD Order No. R-6564.

Paragraph A)

Paragraph B)

Paragraph C)
Paragraph D)
Paragraph E)
Paragraph F)

Cotton Petroleum Corporation
717 17th Street, Suite 2200
Denver, CO 80202

Apache #26
1845' FWL & 1520' FSL, Section 13-T24N-R4W
Pools to be commingled; Chacra and Pictured
Copies of open hole logs, see Attachment No. 1

Wellbore sketches, see Attachment No. 2

Flow test and pressure, see Attachment No. 3

Formula for the allocation of productions:

The Chacra was tested seperately with an actual deliverability
of 42 MCFD @ 158 psi FTP. The pictured Cl1iff was then
completed and commingled. The commingled deliverability

was 100 MCFD @ 150 psi FTP.

Pictured Cliffs allocation

100 - 42 = 70%
142

Chacra allocation = 42 = 30%




Page Two
August 21, 1981

If any additional information is neccessary, please contact Mr. Dave Talbott
of our office.

Sincerely,
COTTON PETROLEUM COEBQRATION

e o
A7 S

D.E. WOOD
Division Production Manager

DMT/v1




Schlumberger
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ATTACHMENT 71

COMPANY__COTTON PETROLEUM CORPORATION
X
Z
WELL APACHE §26
< O
- FIELD _ WILDCAY
o<
<y COUNTY____R10 ARRIBA STATE
O :" PN 5 1850' FSL ' Other Services:
x|x = ]
z > 8
z o Z e i I-SFL
Z 5% = o JAPI SERIAL NO. [SEC. TWP. RANGE
2z92 z
S2o% |8
Permanent Datum: G.L. ; Elev.. 6838 Elev.: K.B.
Log Measured From K.B. ,_14F1. Above Perm. Datum D.F.
Drilling Measured From______K.B. G.1. 6838 |
Date 12-27-80
Run No. ONE
Depth—Driller 4120 T
Depth—Llogger L11 _— =1 ! E ﬁ Eb
Btm. Log Interval i ) | Fhegd @ =
Top Log Interval | S ‘ I EREE o _ .‘
Casing—Driller YT 5@ K 13 @El 198
Casing—Llogger ot 0\ Sy olL . COM,
Bit Size | ) | \ 3
Type Fluid in Hole ECM 5 )
Dens. | Visc. qQ 2 &0 NS
pH | Fluid Loss 2 3 g mi ml ml Sl ;:_‘,T.','
Source of Sample 1 E -~ .
Rm @ Meas.Temp. | 2 @ Eé ¢o F @ °F @ °F @ °
Rmf @ Meas.Temp.| x. 7 @ c9 °F @ °F @ °F| @ °
mc @ Meas. Temp.| @ °F @ °F @ °F @ °
Source: Rmf | Rme | M | | ] |
m @ BHT 1.66@119°F @ °F @ °F @
g Circulation Stopped| 1600 12-27
=|logger on Bottom 0645 12-28
Max. Rec. Temp. 119 °F °F °F °
Equip. | Location 8206 | FARM | ] |
Recorded By JAOHNSON
Witnessed By
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; ¢ L ] Po—> - ;;
: S . o . - - Cp—— __: ~ @ Dc . )
: <;\Ei S = ' '<i§5
s g e E—
) LIPER T Y e D ; ;j§:>
s : i }
: agoo | 0] ' i <F\F
FILE ' '
_______ CALI<IM > .. DPHI 3
000 16.00 0.4000 0.0
GR_ (GAFI> HPHI¢ Y
0 | goo.n | 0, 4000 T ulo
PARAMETERS
NAME UNIT VALUE NAME UNIT VALUE NAME UNIT VALUE
HC caLl FENR 2.320 BS INCH 7.875
MDEN G/C3 2.650 FID GAC3 1,000 MATR SAND
DSEC MM/M  6.160 EHF WATE
MSEC MM/M  5.750 TER  OHMM 1.000
D0 0.0 EHE OFEN FPHI FHIN
PARAMETERS
NAME UNIT VALUE NAME UNIT VALUE NAME UNIT VALUE
HC CALI PSNR 2.320 BS INCH 7.875
MDEN G/C3 2.650 FD G/C3 1.000 MATR SAND
DSEC MM/M  6.160 BHF UATE
MSEC MM/M 5.750 SBR OHMM 1.000
) 0.0 BHS OPEN FPHI PHIX
______ CALICIN. > _ . DPHI( )
000 16.00 . 0.4000 0.0
GR _ (GAPI) o UNPHIC. >
I 2000 0.4000 0.0




cCOMPANY D ITON PETROEUM CORP

ATTACHMENT 7

@
£
well_ApAacmE ¥ 20 :
FEw_ WILD CAT ¢
)
county RiO A RR| BASTATE_J/21) MEXICD |
z 125> 'FS ' & 2p! FwL Other Services: g
= 2
IRENREY \ FOX femt fs k
z o 5 = % API SERIAL NO [SEC TWP RANGE 3
SES§ |8 3 | N | 4w cy bey look :
o
®
Permanent Datum: Q. L- ; Elev.: 6 838 Elev.: KBbeSl §
Log Measured From_IK 13 1%  Ft. Above Perm. Datum DFEO®BS) 8S 8
Drilling Measured From KB ' G.L._ém g
]
Date 12-27 -0 £
Run No. Y o g
Depth—Driller 472D <
Depth—Logger (Schl.) &1l 2 5
Btm. Log Interval d 1906 5
Top Log Interval R | , b3
Casing—Driller 682 @ 3%] @ @ @ 8
Casing - Logger . vﬂl 7 nEI
Bit Size '7’/" - g
Type Fluid in Hole = % M =
Dens. l Visc. 9.2 6O s
pH ] Fluid Loss Q.2 & m ml mi mif &
[ Source of Sample ELD It § ML =
Rm @ Meas. Temp. | 3. @4 @ &£ F @ @ F @ F
Rmf (@ Meas.Temp.| 3 <7 @ & 2 F @ 'F @ F @ “F
Rmc @ Meas. Temp. —_— (@ —F (@ F (@ F @ °F
Source: Rmf | Rmc EAS| — | | |
Rm @ BHT 1. bbb @ {{9F @ F (@ F @ F
‘g Circulation Stopped (60D D 12-27
= |[Logger on Bottom 0645@ (2-2 w
Max. Rec. Temp. 11q F F F d K
Equip. | Location 2204, | FAR | | Q
Recorded By N, D HNGON o
Witnessed By TulKE ATTCR BER

)
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APACHE 26 WELLBORE SKETCH

380° 8~6/8" CSG CEMENT TO SURFACE

2-3ﬂ8' ) -66 TUBING

ALbl
L1

| PICTURED CLIFFS PERFS 2965'-3024"

SEP2 11981

\ OiL CON. COM.
DIST. 3

~"|CHACRA PERFS 3808°'-3914°

.| PBTD 4076*

4119° 4-1/2" CSG W/100 SXS CEMENT

ATTACHMENT 2



BIL CONCERVATI®ON DIVISION
O HOX 2008 Form (-122-A

STATC OF KEW MAIXICO o
SANTA FLE, NEVW MEXICO 67501 kevised 10-1-78

CNLRGY ano MaIARALS DERARTIALNT

WELL DULIVEIRADILITY TEST RCPORT FOR 19_81

|_Undesignated "~ .75 Chacra:- : ]
o _ 93-523-01 e
Cotton Petroleum Corporation Apache 26 B
L 13 24 ) L ~_El1 Paso ]
L. 500 b.052 k120 2.375 1.995 3953

CAR PAY IONL wWEiLL PROCUC G TrRUY CAB CAAYITY

rnou 3809 o 3914 canme Twsee X 666 2633

GAYE BMUT-IN FREFIUKE MIAIURED

DATYL ©OF FLOW YI3Y

o H4-6-81 o L4-14-81 L_21-81 _ ]

PRESSURE DATA — ALL PRESSURES IN PSIA

(a) Flowing Cm=eing |(b) Flowing T\A‘hi"‘(W (c) Flowing Meter () Flow Chanrt (e) Mclcr Error (1) Friction Loss (g) Average Metcr ]
(Item ¢ — Jtem d) (a—c)or(b—-c) Precsure (Integr.)

Presswe (DWL) Prewsure (D¥W1) Preasure (DWU) Siatic Keading

231 158 158 158 0 0 151

— ——
(bh) Corrected Lecter (i) Ave. Wellhesd [(J) Shut-in Cacing (x) Shut-In Tubing {(1) Pc = higler value {(m) Del. Preaswre {n)} Scparator or De-
Preasure (g + &) | Press, P' =(ht Pressure (DWL) ™ Piexsure (DWL) of (J) or (x) 80 hyd:rator Pr. (DW)
P, = 7.Pc for critical flow only

151 151 516 411 516 413

FLO® RATE CORRECTIOR (METER ERROR)

Ttem ¢ ltem ¢ Corrected Volume
Integrated Volume — MCF/D Quodent of —_—

Item d Item &

L2 1.000 1.000 o= L2 MCF/D
WORKING PRESSURE CALCULATION
"= 2_.,2,p2 '
(1—e™ ") (7, o,)? (1009) - ") (F, om)7(xoocu r? P, =P +R P, = AP,

0.174 156 27 22801 22828 151

DEULIVERADILITY CALCULATION
e el L a -
°=°[i’- 4 i b2 95687 :(-39308 ): loshs | 21 acr s
2L 3528

REMARKS:
Initial and Annual

SWAMARY
1os 151 Fels Company C9%£g%7ﬁgjrgleum Corp.
, :' 516 Pala Ny (/JL//‘/M-‘Q/
o‘ He MCP/D e _PEENT /
P — 1 51 Psis Wilnessed Dy
Py “’13 Paia Company

P — werre ATTACHMENT 3



2ET EAF ARCA U0  OPERATGR #1585 TESTER  0&8-07-81 PAGE 11
ANNUAL AND BIENNIAL DELIVERABILITY TEST VOLUMES
CUTTUN PETRULEUM CURP o
JOE ELLEUGE Q&G PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
200 W 25TH STREET
FARMINGTON NM 87401

IN ACCURDANCE WITH ORDER R—333~F~2 OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION

CUMMISS 10N,

THESE TEST VOLUMES ARE PROVIDED FOR TEST FLOW PERIQD

~ INDICATED. o
TEST GROUP T o TEST FLOW PERICD
- 0D B START END o
Un=35 -  0T-06~81  07-14-81 Fohos -
LT - - PRES TEST VOLUME
i Wi Ll NAME GRAV PS IG HRS MCF
 wa=5u3=0)1  APACHE dz6 « 666 149 192 796
PLEASE UIRECT ANY INGUIRIES TO: e
EL PASO NATURAL GAS CO,
WELL TEST ENGINEERING DEPT.
P. 0. BOX 990 o
~ FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
Comisoled T dediceenls 7y
U /




Form 9-331 Form Approved.

Dec. 1973 Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424
UNITED STATES 5 LEASE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Contract #129
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

Jicarilla Apache
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different NA
reservoir. Use Form 9-331—-C for such proposals.) 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

Lol O B W e S\pache
2. NAME OF OPERATOR #26
Cotton Petroleum Corporation 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR So. Blanco PC & Chacra
717 17th St. Suite 2200 Denver, Colo 80202 | 11. Sec. T. R, M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 AREA

below.)

AT SURFACE:  1850' FSL & 820' FWL
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL:

Sec 13-T24N-R4W
12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE

Rio Arriba N.M.
AT TOTAL DEPTH: 14 API NO.
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 30-039-22217

REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)

6852' GR

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF
FRACTURE TREAT
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE
REPAIR WELL

PULL OR ALTER CASING
MULTIPLE COMPLETE
CHANGE ZONES
ABANDON*

(other)

(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zone
change on Form 9-330.)

I O ;=3
I o o

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates,
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The Subject well was perforated in the Picture Cliffs zone on 5-14-81 over
the following interval: 2955', 56', 61', 62', 63', 74', 75', 76', 78",
3011', 23', 24', total of 12 holes. The well was acidized with 1008 gal
Spearhead acid. The well was fraced. with 76,967 gal of 70 Q foam, 97500#,
10/20 sand on 5-15-81.

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type Set@_ _Ft.

18. | hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
SIGNED _//.' ///"/// TITLE Div. Prod. Mgr. DATE 0-14-81
L -

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

-

*See Instructions on Reverse Side



Form 9-331

Form Approved.

Dec. 1973 Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424
UNITED STATES 5. LEASE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Contract #1279
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
Jicarill a Apache

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different NA
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
1. oil gas Apache

well O well m other 9. WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 26

Cotton Petroleum Corporation 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR So. Blanco PC & Chacra

717 17th St. Suite 2200 Denver, Colo 80202 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 AREA N.M.P.M.

below.) Sec 13-T24N-R4W

:\; ?ggrggg:l) INTE1§EOl FSL & 820' FWL Sec 13 | 12. COUNTY OR PARISH| 13. STATE

- RVAL: Rio Arriba N.M.

AT TOTAL DEPTH: 14. APl NO.
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 30-039-22217

REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)

6852' KB

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO:
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF [
FRACTURE TREAT
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE
REPAIR WELL

PULL OR ALTER CASING
MULTIPLE COMPLETE
CHANGE ZONES
ABANDON*

(other)

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

]

O0O0OOER
(0 [

(NOTE: Report resuits of multiple completion or zone

change on Form 9-330.)

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates,
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and

measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The subject well was perforated in the Chacra zone on 1-9-81 ove the following
intervals: 3809', 3811', 3813', 3825', 3837', 3829', 3877', 3883', 3899',
3907', 3914', w/1JSPF. The well was acidized w/1200 gal 15% Spearhead

acid on 1-10-81. The well was fraced: w/ 80,000 gals, 70 quality. Foam X
80,000# 10/20 sd on 1-11-81.

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type Set @ Ft.
18. 1 hereby certify that the foregoin§ is true and correct

/ - 3 ~14-
siGNED £ ZiT e Div. Prod. Mgr. ... 9-14-81

APPROVED BY

(This space for Federal or State office use)

TITLE  DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

-

*See Instructions on Reverse Side



rorm %-35¢

(Rev.. 5-63) » ved,
) « UNITED STATES  SUBMIT IN DUPLIGATE: | B e o, 12-Rasss,
DEPARTM ENT OF THE INTERIOR ite‘;‘;?siemgdg;‘ 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY Contract #129
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* Jicarilla Apache
la. TYPE OF WELL: ?:gu (;-AESLL DEY [:' Other 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: NA
WELL OVER. K DACK vesve. ] oOiher §. FARM ON LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR . - A ache
Cotton Petroleum Corporation : s.wgmna
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR . 26
717 17th St. Suite 2200 Denver, Colorado 80202 10 31510 1ND FOOL, OF WILDEAT
4, LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any Stafe requirements)* SO . B'] anco- Chacra & pC
At surface 1845' FWL & 1520' FSL Sec 13 T1sEC, T, R 3., OK BLOCK ANT SURVEY
At top prod. interval reported below
At total depth Sec 13-T24N-R4W
14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSTED 12. COUNTY OR 13. STATE
PARISH
None | 2-20-81 Rio Arribal _N.M.
15. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED | 17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) | 18 ELEVATIONS (DF, REB, BT, GR, ETC.)* | 19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD
12-20-81 12-28-80 5-16-81 6838’
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 21. PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS
HOW MANY®* DRILLED BY
4120" 4076 2 —— | 0-TD |
24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)®* 25. WAS DIRECTIONAL
Chacra  3809'-3914' SURVEY MADE
N
P.C. 2955'-3024" , °
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 27. WAS WELL CORED
Gr, CNL-FDC,DIL No
28. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
8-5/8" 24# 380" 12-1/4" 300 sxs Class B neat
4-1/2" 10.5# 4119' 7-7/8" 100 sxs Class B neat
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
BIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT®* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD)
2-3/8" NA
31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, 8size and number) 82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
P.C. 2955', 56', 61', 62', 63", 74, 75', opEpre InTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT AND EIND OF MATERIAL USED
76', 78', 3022', 23', 24', & 1JSPF 2955'-3024' P.C.| 76,967 gal 70 foam, 97,500#
Chacra 3809', 11', 13', 25', 27', 29', 10/20 sd.
77', 83', 93', 99', 3907', 14', & 1JSPF [3809'-3914'Chacra 80,000 gal 70 Q foam w/
80,000# 1-/20 sd.

33.* PRODUCTION
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gas lift, pumping—size and type of pump) WELL STATUS (Producing or
shut-in)
2-28-81 Flowing Producing
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE SIZE PROD’'N. FOR OIL—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. GAS-OIL RATIO
TEST PERIOD
7-6-81 192 open — | | 796 | 0
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. | CASING PRESSURE | CALCULATED O1L—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
24-HOUR RATE
149 — | o | 100 | o
34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY
Sold Joe Elledge

35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

36. I hereby ce‘l_'tl.fy?m the foregoing and atta?ﬂi information is complete and correct ag determined from all available records
s

(/"1/12f577, / CITLE Division Production Manager DATE9—14—81

SIGNED 7

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side)
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.
FILE

U.5.G.S.

LAND OFFICEC

KEWULD 1 1'WIC AL LU LLL

AND

Ltlective 1-1-69%

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

oL
I{NANSPORTER - ——
G AS
OPCRATOR !
PRAONATION OFFICE
Qpesalor
COTTON PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Addiesn

80202

New Well

J

Chanqe In Ownet sMpD

Recompletion

717 17th Street, Suite 2200, Denver,Colorado

cason(s) lor filing (Check proper box)

Change in Tronaporter ofy

on J

Casinghood Gas D

Dry Gas

Condensate D

Qther (Please explain)

)

If change of ownership give name

and address of previous owner

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Name well No.; Pool Namae, jrcivding Formauo_n Xind ol Lecse J1 car“i 'I 'l a Lease Mc.
ApaChe 26 PiCtUY‘e C" iff State, Federal ¢t Fee ADaChe 129
Location
Unlt Letter L . 1850 Feotl From The South Line and 820 Feet 7 rom The West
Line of Section 13 Township 24N Ronge 4 .NuPM,  Rig Arriba County

DESIGNATION OF TRA_\'SPORTEH‘OF‘ OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Ncre of Authorized Transportier ofO1l ()

None

or Condernsats [T}

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

~Ncae of Authorized Tronsporter of Casingh=ad Gas )

E1 Paso Natural Gas Company

or Dry Ges [y

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0. Box 990, Farmington, N.M.

87401

T M T T s
1 well produces ofl or 1iquids, . Unit § Sec. .Twp. 'F.qe. 1s gas cctually connected? ; When
give location of tarks. : C : 13 : 24N [ 4w No ]
1 1
I{ this production is commingled with that from any other lesse or pool, givc. commingling order number:
, COMPLETION DATA
}O(l well :Gas Waell —:Now Well :Workover T Deepen TPlug Back ! Same Hes'v.' Diif. Res”
Designate Type of Completion — (X) : : X H X ! : : ' :
1 1 b 1
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth p.8.T.D.
12-20-80 1-13-81 4120 4078"
Elovations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ctc.j |Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
) . .
6838"' GR Picture Cliffs 3808'
Perloralions Depth Casing Shoe

PC. 2955', 56', 61',

63', 74', 75', 76',

78', 3022', 23', 24',

1JSPH

4119"

62',

TUBING, CASING, AND CEHENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE’ DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
s .. 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 380! 300 sxs to surface
= 7-7/8" 4-1/2" 4119' 420 sxs
2-3/8" 3953"

|

|

01l WEIL

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE

able for this deprh or be for full 24 hows)

(Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal 1o cr excesd 2op olic

i Date Flist New ©Ofl Run To Tanks

Date of Toat

Producing Methed (Flow, pump, gas lift, etel)

Y
)
o

L erth of Tesl

Tubing Pre esure

Caaing Pressue

Chokgf St

Actual Prod, During Test

Oll-Bbls,

Water-Bbla,

c{viOEP 2 1 1981 ’

OIL _CON. COM:
DIST. 3

GAS WELL /
Actual Fred, Test-MTF/D Longth of Test Bble. Conder.sate/NMCF Gravity ol Py
: 70 24 hrs. 0 : 0
Teating Mothod (pitog, back pr.} Tubing Prcuu:a.(shug;-Ln) Cosing Fresswe (Shnt—in) Choke Sixze
Back pressure 361 PST A 373 PST A Open
. CERTIVICATE OF COMPLIANCE OlL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1 hereby cortl{y that the rules and regulations of the Oil Connervatlon APPROVED . 19
Commission have been comptied with and that the informetion glven E
sbove is trus and complete to the best of iny knowledgs and beliof, BY
TITLE

. /s S “7%4//////<5ﬂ,ﬁq
,7(5;/(i oy i v

(Signature)

« Division Production Manager

. (Title)
September 15: 1081

{Date)

well, this form rauet ba sccow

woll nawe our number,

T

This form Is to be filod In compllance with RULE 1104,
1f this is & srqusst for allowrhle for @ nowly dilllcd er deepan
penled Ly & tubulstion of tha covintl
tests token on the woll in scrordunco with nUuLc 114,

All zoctions of thin form must be {illod out camplately tur ally
eblo on now tad 1ecompleted vrelle,

Fill out unl)’ Coctionn 1, 8. 1"t, and VI for chayppen of avi
or trenupuslen ul othor such chanye of condith
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SANHT A FL N '

FILE

U.5.G.S,
LAND OFFICC

MEWULDE FUIC AL LU MIADL L

AND Ellective 1-1-63

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND,NATURAL GAS

/
/

INANSPORTER |—om- /
G AS

OPCRATOR \

PRONRATION OFFICE

Qpesrualor
COTTON PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Address

717 17th Street, Suite 2200, Denver,Colorado

80202

Reoson(s) lor filing (Check proper box) Other (Please cxplain) )
New Well Change In Tronaporter oft

Recompletion otl D Dty Gas D

Change in ownouhlpD Casinghead Gas D Condensate

If change of ownership give name
and address of previous owner

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Name vell No.; Pool Nome, Jrciuding Formcuo'n Kind of Lecse J.i Car'i 1 -l a Lease Nc.
Apache 26 Picture Cliff State, Federal er Fee Angche 129
L.ocatjon ’
Unit Letter ) L : |85!I Feot From The South Line and 820 Feet From The West
Line of Section 13 Township 24N Range 4W « NMPM, Ri (o] AY'Y"i ba County

DESIGNATION OF TR:\.\'SPORTERVOF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Nerme of Authorized Transporter ofONl () or Condersate {}

None

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Ncre of Authorized Transporter of Casingh=ad Gas {_]) ot Dty Gas {7

T Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

PC. 2955', 56', 61°',

62', 63', 74", 75', 76",

E1 Paso Natural Gas Company P.0. Box 990, Farmington, N.M. 87401
T Unit T Sec. TTwp. Rge. 1s gas cctually connected? “When
1f well produces oil oc liquids [ ! . ] 1
give location of torks. ) : C : 13 : 24N IL 49 No 1
I{ this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, zive' commingling order number:
COMPLETION DATA
- . "Oll Yoll : Gas Well :Now wWell ¥ Worzover | Deepen TPlug Back ! Same Res’v. ' Di{f. Res'v
Designate Type of Completion — (X) : X ! X ! | | : :
| | 1 1 I
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. t
12-.20-80 1-13-81 4120' 4078"
Elovations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.j Name of Producing Folmation Top 04 /Gas Pay Tubing Depth
6838' GR Picture Cliffs 3808'
Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

1JSPH

78', 3022', 23', 24', 4119'

TUBING, CASING, AND CEHENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE’ DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 380" 300 sxs to surface
- 7-7/8" G-T/2" 4119° 420 sxs
2-3/8" 3953"

|

 TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
O1l. WEIL

(Test must be after recovery of total volume of load ofl and must
able for this deprh or be for full 24 hours)

be equal to cr excead top alic:

-E:’.o First New Ofl Run To Tanks Date of Tost

Produclng Methed (Flow, pump, gas lift, ete.)

ﬁ'v
Length of Test - Tubir.g Presswe Caaing Pissaure ) §
. . e
Actual Prod, During Test O1l-Bbla,. \Wwater- Bbls. ng\’i 1 198]
_ CON. CTOM. -
GAS WELL ; 3 DISL. 3
Actcal Fred, Test-MCF/D Length of Tast Bbls. Condarsate/N4ZF _‘}‘.‘ ity of Condagsfie
- 70 24 hrs. 0o P, N
Testing Method (putot, back pr.) Tubing Preo nu:#_(ﬁhu'\;-ln) Casing Fresause (shnt-in) c’ﬁsfi‘"sxig;‘_'-" RS
Back pressure 361 PSI A 373 PST A Open

. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby cortify that the sules and regulations of the Ol Conservation
Commission have been complied with and that the informetlon glven
sbove is true and complcte to the beat of iny knowledgs and bellef.

(Signature)
& Division Production Manager

- - ATitle)
September 1g5: 1081

(Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

T221981

APPROVED T
Originol Sianed by FRANK T. CHAVEZ

BY

TITLE SUPERVISOR DISTRICT % 3

P
This form i8 to be filod in complisnce with RULE 1104,
1€ thia s & rrqu=at for alloweble {or s nowly diflled ¢r decpans
wall, thls form it be secompenled by & tubulstien of tho cavintl
texts token on the woll in sceordance with nuLe 111,

Al zections of thia form muet Le {11lod out complately tor allv
rble on novs wod 1ecowpleted vulle,

Fill out only Sesationn 1, V1, UL, end VI for chavpen of wveane
woll name or nunbier, or trany portern vt uther auch Chanye of condith




